45 Total Customer Accounting
46
47 Customer Service and Informational & Sales Expenses
48 Cust Assistance 908
49 Informational and Instructinal Advertising Expenses 909
50 Cust Service Misc 910
51 Sales & Advertising 912
52 Advertising Expenses 913
53 Miscellaneous Sales Expenses 916
54 Total Customer Service and Informational & Sales Expenses
55 Total Customer Accounts, Customer Service and Informational
56
57 Administrative and General Expenses
58 A&G Salaries 920.0
59 A&G Salaries - LU Head Office 920.1
60 Office Supplies and Expenses 921
61 Administrative Expenses Transferred 922.0
62 LU Labor Allocations Capitalized 922.1
63 Outside Services Employed 923.0
64 Allocated LU Head Office 923.1
65 Property Insurance 924
66 Injuries and Damages 925
67 Employee Pensions and Benefits 926
68 Regulatory Commission Expenses 928
69 Miscellaneous General Expenses 930
70 Rents 931
71 Maintenance of General Plant 932
72 Total Administrative & General
73 Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses
74

X4A0T

RR-EN-3 RR-EN-3

Test Year Ended
December 31, 2019

Cost of Gas &
LDAC

Distribution
Operating

Income

Known and
Measurable
Adjustments

Test Year At
Current Rates

Labor
Labor Pro

Forma

 $   976,663  $   -   $   976,663  $   20,392  $   997,056  $   944,645  $   965,037
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

   185,703   -   185,703   (114,984)   70,719   185,703   189,712
   514,254   -   514,254   (44,534)   469,719   -   -
   119,531   -   119,531   -   119,531   -   -
   1,458,035   (1,458,035)   -   -   -   -   -
   67,686,807   (67,686,807)   -   -   -   -   -
   1,214,522   (1,214,522)   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

   (1,967,471)   1,993,587   26,116   6   26,122   263   269
70,188,045$   (68,365,777)$   1,822,267$   (139,120)$   1,683,147$   1,130,611$   1,155,018$

 $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

   536,299   -   536,299   6,662   542,962   331,359   338,512
   575,530   -   575,530   12,414   587,944   575,068   587,482
   5,633,309   -   5,633,309   74,123   5,707,431   3,497,946   3,573,456
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

   1,118,308   -   1,118,308   22,429   1,140,737   1,038,978   1,061,406
   629,292   -   629,292   13,454   642,746   623,226   636,680
   1,717,919   -   1,717,919   18,651   1,736,570   864,000   882,651
   10,618   -   10,618   -   10,618   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

   147,555   -   147,555   2,592   150,147   120,051   122,643
   2,660,338   -   2,660,338   17,605   2,677,943   815,525   833,130
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

   462,357   -   462,357   4,448   466,805   206,069   210,518
   351,020   -   351,020   5,689   356,709   263,554   269,244
   345,205   -   345,205   2,095   347,300   97,049   99,144

14,187,750$   -$   14,187,750$   180,162$   14,367,912$   8,432,825$   8,614,866$
84,375,795$   (68,365,777)$   16,010,018$   41,041$   16,051,059$   9,563,437$   9,769,884$

 $   243,201  $   -   $   243,201  $   5,250  $   248,451  $   243,201  $   248,451
   323,371   -   323,371   6,427   329,798   297,723   304,150
   2,734,690   -   2,734,690   34,054   2,768,744   1,577,532   1,611,586
   1,680,770   -   1,680,770   -   1,680,770   -   -

   (983,441)   983,441   -   -   -   -   -
   13,047   -   13,047   -   13,047   -   -

4,011,638$   983,441$   4,995,080$   45,731$   5,040,811$   2,118,456$   2,164,187$

 $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -
   95,856   -   95,856   (13,964)   81,891   21,409   21,871
   15,180   -   15,180   -   15,180   -   -
   449,660   -   449,660   9,032   458,691   418,379   427,410
   26,484   -   26,484   (26,484)   0   -   -
   76,299   -   76,299   1,647   77,946   76,299   77,946

663,477$   -$   663,477$   (29,770)$   633,708$   516,086$   527,227$
4,675,116$   983,441$   5,658,557$   15,962$   5,674,519$   2,634,542$   2,691,414$

 $   2,690,132  $   -   $   2,690,132  $   52,626  $   2,742,757  $   2,437,821  $   2,490,446
   3,128,482   -   3,128,482   -   3,128,482
   2,214,501   -   2,214,501   (16,202)   2,198,299   -   -

   (13,438,703)   -   (13,438,703)   233,952   (13,204,750)
   (2,935,673)   -   (2,935,673)   -   (2,935,673)
   1,038,455   -   1,038,455   (84,318)   954,137   -   -
   6,179,915   -   6,179,915   -   6,179,915   -   -
   51,523   -   51,523   -   51,523   -   -
   814,179   -   814,179   -   814,179   -   -
   7,987,623   -   7,987,623   (727,193)   7,260,431   -   -
   813,919   -   813,919   (36,883)   777,036   -   -
   1,146   -   1,146   -   1,146   -   -
   173,951   -   173,951   (42,637)   131,314   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

8,719,450$   -$   8,719,450$   (620,654)$   8,098,796$   2,437,821$   2,490,446$
97,770,361$   (67,382,336)$   30,388,025$   (563,651)$   29,824,374$   14,635,799$   14,951,744$

 Allocated costs

 Allocated costs

II-134R

Docket No. DG 20-105
Schedule RR-EN-2-1

Page 2 of 2R-EN-2 Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth)
Operating Income Statement - Detail - EnergyNorth
Test Year With Known and Measurable Changes

Source

Line Account
Account
Number

X4A0T

75 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION EXPENSE
76 Depreciation Expense 403
77 Amortization - Intangibles 405
78 Regulatory Debits - Amortization of Regulatory Assets 407.3
79 Regulatory Credits - Amortization of Regulatory Liabilities 407.4
80 Total Depreciation and Amortization Expense
81
82 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES
83 Taxes other than Income Taxes - Payroll Taxes 408
84 Taxes other than Income Taxes - Property Taxes 408
85 Total Taxes other than Income Taxes
86
87 FEDERAL / STATE INCOME TAXES
88 Income Tax Expense 409-410
89 Subtotal - Income Tax
90
91
92
93 TOTAL EXPENSES
94
95 REVENUES
96 Operating Revenue
97 Decoupling
98 COG Revenue (credit to Account 846)
99 Other Revenue

100 Total Revenue
101
102 UTILITY NET INCOME
103
104 TOTAL RATE BASE RR-EN-5
105
106 Income Tax Rate
107
108 Rate of Return

RR-EN-3 RR-EN-3

Test Year Ended
December 31, 2019

Cost of Gas &
LDAC

Distribution
Operating

Income

Known and
Measurable
Adjustments

Test Year At
Current Rates

Labor
Labor Pro

Forma

 $   18,173,439  $   -   $   18,173,439  $   1,836,152  $   20,009,591
   3,435,643   -   3,435,643   (128,313)   3,307,330
   705,261   -   705,261   186,853   892,115
   3,025,052   (3,025,052)   -   (1,308,511)   (1,308,511)

25,339,396$   (3,025,052)$   22,314,344$   586,182$   22,900,526$

 $   1,625,755  $   -   $   1,625,755  $   382,609  $   2,008,364
   12,404,863   -   12,404,863   21,306   12,426,169

14,030,617$   -$   14,030,617$   403,916$   14,434,533$

 $   3,709,928  $   -   $   3,709,928  $   1,724,181  $   5,434,109
3,709,928$   -$   3,709,928$   1,724,181$   5,434,109$

140,850,302$   (70,407,388)$   70,442,914$   2,150,627$   72,593,541$   14,635,799$   14,951,744$

 $   157,984,809 (72,649,313)$   $   85,335,497  $   1,351,576  $   86,687,073
   4,965,231 -   4,965,231   -   4,965,231

1,993,587   1,993,587   -   1,993,587
   1,207,376 -   1,207,376   -   1,207,376

164,157,416$   (70,655,726)$   93,501,690$   1,351,576$   94,853,266$

23,307,114$   (248,338)$   23,058,776$   (799,051)$   22,259,725$

346,149,831$   346,149,831$   346,149,831$

13.73% 13.86% 19.62%

6.73% 6.66% 6.43%

II-135R

Docket No. DG 20-105
Attachment DBS/KAS-1

Schedule RR-EN-3
Page 1 of 2

RR-EN-3 Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth) Adjustment 1 Adjustment 2 Adjustment 3 Adjustment 4 Adjustment 5 Adjustment 6 Adjustment 7 Adjustment 8 Adjustment 9 Adjustment 10

Summary of Adjustments
Test Year Ended December 31, 2019 799,051 (1,351,576) 315,945 382,609 (493,240) 1,836,152 (1,249,970) 62,638 1,473,656 250,525 (427,688)

Line Account
Account
Number

Total
Revenue

Adjustments
Salary and

Wage Expense

[…]

24 Structures and Improvements 366.2
25 Structures and Improv-Other 366.3
26 Mains 367
27 Measuring and Regulating Station Equipment 369
28 Land & Land Rights 374
29 Structures and Improvements 375
30 T&D Mains - STL-PLST-CI-Mixed 376.0
31 T&D Mains - OTH 376.1
32 T&D Mains - PLST 376.2
33 T&D Mains - CI 376.3
34 T&D Mains - Valve > 4" 376.4
35 Dist-Compressor station equipment 377
36 Measuring and Regulating Station Equipment - General 378
37 Dist-Measuring and regulating station equipment-Ci 379
38 T&D Gas Services - STL 380.0
39 T&D Gas Services - OTH 380.1
40 T&G Gas Services - PLST 380.2
41 Meters 381.0
42 Meters - Instrument 381.1
43 Meters - ERTS 381.2
44 Meter Installations 382
45 Indust meas and reg station equip 385
46 Other Equipment 387
47 Subtotal - DISTRIBUTION PLANT

X10A0T

899,372 5% 9,806 10,738
12,961,962 76% 141,332 154,766

3,197,300 19% 34,862 38,176
17,058,634 186,000 203,680

Pro Forma

Depreciation
Rates

Balance
1/1/2019

Additions Account 106
Balance

12/31/2019
Decoupling

IT over $50k

Balance
(less IT)

12/31/2019

Depreciation
Expense

Accumulated Reserve
as of 12/31/2019

Decoupling
IT over $50k

Accounts 1084 and
2420 by FERC

Account

Adjusted
Accumulated Reserve

0.00%   250,950   -   -   250,950   -   250,950   -   -   -   -
16.13%   16,411,722   989,181   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
33.33%   -   -   9,806   909,178   185,436 723,742   241,247   526,686   41,208   -   485,478
20.00%   -   -   141,332   13,103,294   -   13,103,294   2,620,659   10,753,219   -   -   10,753,219
10.00%   -   -   34,862   3,232,162   -   3,232,162   323,216   2,322,064   -   -   2,322,064

 $   16,662,672  $   989,181  $   186,000  $   17,495,584  $   185,436  $   17,310,148 3,185,122$   13,601,969$   41,208$   -$   13,560,761$

 $   97,504  $   -   $   -   $   97,504  $   -   $   97,504  $   -   -$   -$   -$   -$
2.86%   815,122   37,045   -   852,167   -   852,167   24,372 280,124   -   -   280,124
2.86%   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (35,647)   -   -   (35,647)
5.00%   336,984   31,360   -   368,345   -   368,345   18,417 241,392   -   -   241,392
2.86%   294,148   21,422   -   315,570   -   315,570   9,025 (57,148)   -   -   (57,148)
2.86%   3,478,111   0   -   3,478,111   -   3,478,111   99,474 1,389,131   -   -   1,389,131
2.86%   96,980   -   -   96,980   -   96,980   2,774 17,233   -   -   17,233
2.86%   7,646   -   -   7,646   -   7,646   219 2,044   -   -   2,044

 $   5,126,494  $   89,827  $   -   5,216,322$   -$   5,216,322$   154,281$   1,837,129$   -$   -$   1,837,129$

0.00%  $   57,315 -$   -$   57,315$   -$   57,315$   -   -   -   -   -
2.86%   609,078 -   -   609,078   -   609,078   17,420   460,293   -   -   460,293
5.26%   3,929,432 (33,412)   -   3,896,019   -   3,896,019   204,931   2,400,155   -   -   2,400,155

 $   4,595,825  $   (33,412)  $   -   $   4,562,412  $   -   $   4,562,412 222,350$   2,860,448$   -$   -$   2,860,448$

0.00%  $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   -$   -$   -$   -$
2.86%   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (34,860)   -   -   (34,860)
2.86%   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (48,434)   -   -   (48,434)
1.92%   11,722,426   (11,827)   29,863   11,740,462   -   11,740,462   225,417 404,274   -   -   404,274
2.86%   115,257   22,924   -   138,182   -   138,182   3,952 (18,159)   -   -   (18,159)
0.00%   357,903   -   -   357,903   -   357,903   -   -   -   -   -
2.86%   99,272   1,590,024   -   1,689,296   -   1,689,296   48,314 213,309   -   -   213,309
1.92%   257,097,448   29,961,341   25,023,889   312,082,678   -   312,082,678   5,991,987 72,204,757   -   2,799,937   69,404,820
1.92%   288   -   -   288   -   288   6 288   -   11   277
1.92%   2,783,066   305,297   1,444,003   4,532,366   -   4,532,366   87,021 988,333   -   38,325   950,008
1.92%   6,137   -   -   6,137   -   6,137   118 6,137   -   238   5,899
1.92%   7,061   -   -   7,061   -   7,061   136 984   -   38   946
1.92%   -   2,246,186   -   2,246,186   -   2,246,186   43,127 192,723   -   -   192,723
2.86%   6,490,028   943,675   1,587   7,435,290   -   7,435,290   212,649 4,358,391   -   -   4,358,391
2.86%   1,883,503   3,411,244   -   5,294,746   -   5,294,746   151,430 1,321,095   -   -   1,321,095
3.55%   159,518,056   10,726,295   6,311,903   176,556,254   -   176,556,254   6,267,747 86,081,825   -   872,591   85,209,235
3.55%   893,282   124,699   371,956   1,389,937   -   1,389,937   49,343 151,982   -   151,982
3.55%   757,753   153,465   66,375   977,594   -   977,594   34,705 250,267   -   -   250,267
3.13%   13,446,533   (201,985)   1,550,680   14,795,228   -   14,795,228   463,091 4,544,359   -   919   4,543,440
3.13%   276,522   -   -   276,522   -   276,522   8,655 113,499   -   -   113,499
6.67%   6,073,154   (27,801)   -   6,045,353   -   6,045,353   403,225 2,744,146   -   -   2,744,146
3.13%   18,597,177   -   7,464,547   26,061,724   -   26,061,724   815,732 4,122,684   -   -   4,122,684
2.86%   -   53,375   -   53,375   -   53,375   1,527 5,332   -   1,229   4,103
5.26%   1,714,172   24,435   939,163   2,677,770   -   2,677,770   140,851 1,078,797   -   -   1,078,797

 $   481,839,040  $   49,321,346  $   43,203,966 574,364,353$   -$   574,364,353$   14,949,031$   178,681,730$   -$   3,713,289$   174,968,441$

Plant in Service Accumulated Reserve

II-142R

Docket No. DG 20-105
Attachment DBS/KAS-1

Schedule RR-EN-3-5
Page 2 of 2

RR-EN-3-5Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth)
Adjustments to Test Year
Adjustment 5
Depreciation Expense

Line Account
Account
Number

X10A0T

48
49 Land & Land Rights 389
50 Structures and Improvements 390.0
51 Structures and Improvements - Boiler 390.1
52 Structures and Improvements 390.2
53 Office Furniture and Equipment 391.0
54 Office Furniture and Equipment - Computers 391.1
55 Office Furniture and Equipment - Laptop Computers 391.2
56 Transportation Equipment - Auto 392.0